Marion, CPA
The Dubin Group
Experience
Towers Watson











2013
 Property Accountant (1 month contract)
· Provided general ledger accounting support.
· Worked with intercompany transfers.
· Provided back up support for journal entries that needed to be corrected.
Worldwide, Inc. 











2011–2012
Controller

· Managed all facets of the accounting department including monitoring credit card payments, credit card fees, ticket inventory, chargeback resolutions, payables and receivables.  
· Prepared bi-weekly payroll and developed personnel procedures
· Prepared in-house financial statements and accurately reflected the financial condition of the company. 
· Negotiated with a new bank that took the company from a $500K line of credit to $2M with unaudited financial statements.
Campus Apartments, Inc. 










2003 – 2010

Regional Controller

       
· Oversaw the company’s managed portfolio of the 67 off-campus residential properties for the University of Pennsylvania.  
· Prepared the monthly financial package, the annual budget, assisted with variance analysis and reconciled the bank statements. 
· Provided general ledger accounting support.
· Developed, implemented and maintained construction management system, including setting up projects (jobs), budgets, job costs, cost codes, contracts, change orders, purchase orders and various construction progress reports.  
· Prepared all construction loans including coordination with lenders, draw requests and reporting.  

MCW Enterprises, LLC 










2001-2003
Controller 

· Managed all facets of the company’s financial reporting, including cash management, budgets for eight entities and three construction projects, monthly financial statements and bank reconciliations and accounts payable.  
· Converted all data to Yardi.
Office Interiors 











1999-2000
District Controller

· Prepared financial statements for four subsidiaries owned by United States Office Products, a publicly traded company.  
· Maintained audit schedules, bank reconciliations and budgets for these entities.  
· Worked directly with accounts payable and accounts receivable associates.  
· Communicated with the Division Presidents of each company on a weekly basis regarding their targeted sales goals
·  Provided analyses of their month-end financial statements.  
· Acted as liaison between corporate and these four entities to ensure timely and accurate month-end close.

Goldberg Management Corp.  









1997-1999
Controller

· Controlled all aspects of the accounting department, which included sales audit, accounts payable and cash management.  
· Interfaced with the company’s lender to maintain compliance with all lending covenants.  
· Determined daily borrowing needs to minimize fees and ensure prompt payment of all invoices.  
· Prepared monthly and annual statements and budgets for this eight-store retail chain in addition to various informational reports integral to the efficient running of the company.  
· Negotiated new lease agreement that saved the company $120K over five years.  
· Worked closely with the President of the company during the budgeting process by making recommendations that saved the company $200K per month mostly through personnel cutbacks and interest expense reductions.  
· Audited insurance and health care policies that saved the company in unnecessary coverage and reduced costs by $40K.

Knecht, Inc. 1993-1997
Controller

· Maintained $25M in sales after determining break-even point.  
· Cross-trained remaining staff saving over $200K per annum in salaries and benefits.  
· Drastically reduced general and administrative expenses by $300K.  
· Introduced Lotus and WordPerfect to project management and office staff all of whom previously manually prepared everything from project and accounting schedules to bank reconciliations and tax returns. 
· Improved collection rate of change orders.  
· Reduced accounts receivable turnover by 20 days.  
Education

St. Joseph’s University, Philadelphia, PA 








1995

Master’s Degree
Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond, VA 







1982
Bachelor’s Degree

Skills

Proficient in Microsoft Office, QuickBooks and Yardi






